

13.09.2022: xəbər

Admission Exam for Doctor of Philosophy Program Held

On September 12, 2022, Khazar University held admission exams for doctoral studies.

14 applicants who received high grades in foreign language and philosophy subjects and won the right to participate in the next stage took part in the exams. In the examination conducted by the examination commission established at the university, applicants took the exam in the fields of organization and planning of education, general pedagogy, history of pedagogy and education, general psychology, international relations, German languages, nanotechnology and nanomaterials, genetics and world literature.

Fəlsəfə doktoru proqramı üzrə ixtisasdan qəbul imtahanı keçirildi

2022-ci il sentyabrın 12-də Xəzər Universitetində doktoranturaya ixtisas fənnindən qəbul imtahanları keçirildi.

İmtahanlarda xarici dil və fəlsəfə fənlərindən yüksək qiymətlər alaraq, növbəti mərhələdə iştirak hüququ qazanmış 14 nəfər iddiaçı iştirak etdi. Universitetdə yaradılmış imtahan komissiyası tərəfindən keçirilən imtahanda iddiaçılar təhsilin təşkili və planlaşdırılması, ümumi pedaqogika, pedaqogikanın və təhsilin tarixi, ümumi psixologiya, beynəlxalq münasibətlər, german dilləri, nanotexnologiya və nanomateriallar, genetika və dünya ədəbiyyatı ixtisaslarından imtahan verdilər.





